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SOME FRIENDSHIPS ARE
DOOMED FROM THE VERY
BEGINNING !

Dear “Journalist,” | read your article about Ll s wsmffl"”;y
)" | ree r 0 SER! . -
how  bunch of studies Show it’s certain | And iust the next day. | read Vour article YOU’RE SUCH A HYPOCRITE. il d et DEPARTMENT THEM
man is causing climate change, and that ) Y y ac) OF AGRICULTURE SPENOING TIME
that's horrible. about all the ways we can terraform Mars. IN 1905 B MANAGES 193 IN THEM CAN
D TO UPHOLD MILLION ACRES INSPIRE FEELINGS
? i THE HEALTH, OF PUBLIC OF PEACE AND
S '/ DIVERSITY AND LANDS, CALMNESS THAT
( N PRODUCTIVITY PRESERVING OUR DALY LIVES
/ '&F ;HNES THEM FOR N\ SELDOM OFFER! N
/4 - A O;'ﬁ . FUTURE ;
/ = 1 ‘ Lot GENERATIONS
BUY CANDORVILLE BOOKS at WWW.CANDORVILLE.COM ‘/H . - -

If man-rqad’e climate change is OK on Mars, Don’t even bother replying, DEAR READER, | KNOW TEEF;EBZEWT:L
why isn’t it OK here on Earth? Huh? I will not read it. YOURE READING THIS. WRONG. AND ExpLoRe, | F e FIND A PARK
4 7 : DISCOVER NEW || ¢ | pecomnecr OR FOREST
V4 w ANIMALS AND [} 5 | \ymi NATURE NEAR YOU,
panTs a0 e | Vo Ler LEARN FOREST
ENGAGE I i YOUR FACTS, GET
2| CHILDREN INVOLVED, PLAN
P experence @ ACTIVITIES AND
§ | T FIRSTHAND, 3 SHARE YOUR
: 60 T0 N ADVENTURES
§ | www.DISCOVERTHEFOREST.0RG




By Paul Gilligan

BOSTON TEA PARTY!

WHEN THEY PUMPED A
BUNCH OF TEA INTO THE

HARBOR 10 PROTEST
THE TAXATION OF TEA!

v*™® | (WHAT ARE YoU') [ WE'RE DUMPING A
PGS POINGZ / | BUNCH OF SALAD
e INTO THE HARBOR !
3 ¥ou KNOW, LIKE THE

2-10 guiaan
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WHAT’S 4OUR MACARONI BUT ONLY IF IT’S EATEN STRAIGHT

D ~ FAVORITE COMFORT ~ AND CHEESE OUT OF THE POT IT WAS MADE IN
lamon FOOD, SAMT ) & o

o %=
I I] l by Brett Koth

9
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WHILE USING A KITCHEN THIS IS A GUY AND OVER A SINK,

COMF O T F OOD R THING, ISN'TITT THAT’S IMPORTANT
EAT

V) —we!
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SETTING THE CLOCKS BACK ... 1iMe cHanges

by Merl Reagle

NOTE: This puzzle is part of Merl’s
best-of series.

ACROSS
1 Antiseptic surgery pioneer
7 Highest
10 Satiric comic Mort
14 “Nova” nosh
17 Watcher over Odysseus
18 Japanese beer brand
20 ___ University, where you
“learn without getting out of
your car’?
22 Charlemagne’s granddad,
Charles ___
23 Glass-breaking soprano?
25 See 39 Down
26 Unfavorable
28 Daisy ___
29 Coventry conversation-starter
30 Sn
31 The Jolly Green Giant?
34 N.Y.s summer hours
35 Jack who played the leader of
Bacteria in The Great Dictator
37 Mighty midgets
38 Big bldg. on campus
40 Piece of eight?
44 Per
46 With 93 Across, what the
absent-minded bird-fancier
ended up doing?
50 Ladder step
52 Mild oath
56 Unskilled laborers,
contemptuously
57 Home: abbr.
58 Felix the Cat creator Messmer
59 Prince’s place
61 Atlantic assn.
62 Plato’s plaza
64 Canoe propeller
65 Short, dumb person?
67 Big Red, for one
68 It means “heat”
70 Bet you can't eat just one
71 A Finger Lake
74 Name made of music notes

75
81

82
84
85
86
87
88
91
92
93
96
98
99

Exercise, Godzilla-style?
Thermal or plain paper
transmission

Errol’s Captain Blood co-star
Seattle forecast

More than coincidence
Baby’s stage

Critical-care rm.

Majorette, at times

Eat like rats

Sharpen

See 46 Across

Nonfat

They’re behind most spectacles
Simple promise

100 Believers in Thor

104 Special interest group

107 Can. province

109 Tennyson’s Idylls of the King,

n3
n4
16
n7
18
n9

for example?

Before, of yore

One of the Bears

Riviére content

Pantry contents

Greek letters

Tiny kingdom’s coat-of-arms
symbols?

124 Ad promotions

126

127
128
129

German statesman (and theme
of this puzzle)

Tender or sir follower

1972 Jack Lemmon film set in Italy
Cookie-selling org.

130 Chest protectors

131
132

McKinnon’s show: abbr.
More in need of a rug

DOWN

woNOUTh WN =

Like a ___the slaughter
Where Firenze is

Your lottery winnings after
taxes?

French bean?

Benz additive

Abernathy or Richardson
Part of USNR: abbr.

Face ___ (be accountable)
Walker of whiskey fame

10
n
12

13
14
15
16

18
19
21
24
27
31

32
33

34
36
39
M

42
43
45
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
60
63
65
66
69

7
72
73
75
76
77
78
79

EVERYTHING

Porcine scene

Impressed utterances
Royal-address letters, or the
Spruce Goose builder’s initials
Like tabloid details

Ooh continuation

And nobody else
Linebackers and safeties, on a
chalkboard

In reference to
__=Croatian

Sonny of ring fame

Meadow

Anatomical entrances

Word associated with time or
wine

Pinafore prelude

__ the wall (capture
decisively)

Competitive asset

Baritone role in Otello

Civil War side

Grillework as seen in your rear-
view window?
Parking-garage floor

Bones

Start of a Confucius saying
Simple flute

Suit ____ (fit perfectly)
Indians and oranges
Mandrake, for one
Dugway’s state

Needlefish

Converted boxer

“Bones” preceder

Got romantic

Firing mechanism?

Fuses ore

Ginsburg’s field

Bat stat

Misrepresents

Actor James

Bar in the hub

Three-note chord

Strumpet

Brook

__U.S. Pat. Off.

Caterer’s coffeemaker

15 |16

41 |42 43

57

72 |73

105 106

119
126

129 .130

2/10

80 Spy org. 101 Fact-finding mission, briefly
82 Dentist’s request 102 Bridges

83 Billy Ray Cyrus word 103 End of lunch?

86 Baltimore’s partner 105 Acton, Ellis, or Currer Bell
89 Jot 106 Polite OK

90 Jilted 108 Fat cat in India

94 Tennis event 110 NT book

95 The (one) over there, old-style M Castro and Julia

97

Dutch airline

12 Founded: abbr.

128

132

(©2019 Washington Post Writers Group

114 Impressive degs.

N5 Floor measurement

118 Not a special effect

N9 Actors’ assn.

120 Argonne agreement
121 Lincoln’s st.

122 Scipio’s sculptures

123 “Open___9”

125 Tokyo Rose, ___ Taguri

WORD GAME

Today’s word:

LORGNETTE

(LORGNETTE: lorn-YET: A pair of
glasses with a short handle.)

Average mark: 42 words. Time limit: 60 minutes.

Can you find 60 or more words in LORGNETTE?
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BAKER STREET PUZZLE
RETRING FoR

T\*E EN EN\N G
WATSON ?

\T'S BEEN A
LONG DAY.

YES, HOWLMES...

THAT CANDLE REMINDS ME OF WHEN
T WAS A PRISONER OF THE CALRPHAM
CARVER . T WAS LOKKED 1N A CELLAR
FOR TWO DAYS BEFORE 1T ESGAPED —

1 FOUND (b4 CANDLE STURS AROUND

FROM FOUR STUBS. EAGH CANDLE
) BRURNED FOR 2. HOURS, pND T Coytd
” BURN ONLY FULL CANDLES. HOW
MANY HOURS 0F LIGHT DID T o'TAIN

et b rnclienwes Kickiael Byndication



